

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2288/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2018 in WPSB No. 443/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD PRASAD RATURI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.77129/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Petal Chandok, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Nayantase Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Trust Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed for, list this matter after two weeks.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS