

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2288/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2018 in WPSB No. 443/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD PRASAD RATURI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 177753/2019 IN SLP(C) NO. 2288/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 25.11.2019

IA No. 177753/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. H. Arya, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaichangopou Gangmei, Adv.
Ms. Petal Chandhok, Adv.
M/S. Trust Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Review DPC may go on tomorrow i.e. on 26.11.2019, as scheduled. However, no further steps shall be taken.

Pleadings be completed within a period of six weeks.

List in the 1st week of February, 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER