

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2288/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2018 in WPSB No. 443/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD PRASAD RATURI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 177753/2019 IN SLP(C) NO. 2288/2019 TO BE LISTED
IA No. 177753/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Negi, Adv.

Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Petal Chandhok, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
M/S. Trust Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.3 to adjourn the matter to enable the respondent to file counter affidavit, matter is adjourned. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR