

ITEM NO.19 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2288/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2018 in WPSB No.443/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD PRASAD RATURI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for appropriate orders, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. stay application)

Date : 15-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar Sr.Adv
 Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr Rupinder Singh Suri Ld. ASG
 Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv
 Ms. Saudamini Sharma Adv
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr.Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv
Ms.Petal Chandhok, Adv
Ms.Rupali Gupta, Adv
M/s Trust Legal, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter
after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master